Proposal – Inspection of Concrete Ready-Mix Concrete Plant Permit Modification 
Improvements, City of Ennis Landfill (Closed) – MSW Permit No. 238, Old Highway 
75, Ennis (Ellis County), Texas”, dated August 8, 2025, for a sum not to exceed 
$2,472.00, amounting to a total sum not to exceed Fourteen Thousand Four Hundred 
and Thirty-Eight Dollars and Zero Cents ($14,438.00).  
Solutient GeoSciences, Inc. Contract  

H.11. Discuss and consider a Resolution approving a Beverage Provision Agreement with 
Peak Beverage Texas LLC to provide alcohol and non-alcohol beverage concessions 
for the Ennis Autumn Daze Festival; and authorize the Mayor to execute the